

Notice of Special Meeting

Special Session Financial Sustainability Task Force

(Financial Sustainability Task Force to join the Special Session City Council and Executive Leadership Team 2024 Workplan Retreat)

Monday, July 10, 2023 11-12pm and 2-3:30pm Port Pavilion Building

355 Hudson St, Port Townsend, WA 98368

You can join this meeting remotely by using the following methods:

- Join virtually via computer or tablet at <u>http://joinwebinar.com</u> enter the 9-digit Webinar ID 242-937-955
- Join by phone in listen-only mode United States: Local Dial In (360) 390-5064 access code: 706-376-505#
- Submit public comment emails to be included in the meeting record to: publiccomment@cityofpt.us

July 6, 2023 Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend Financial Sustainability Task Force will meet on Monday, July 10 at 11am-12pm at the Port Pavilion Building 355 Hudson Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368 and virtually. The Financial Sustainability Task Force will be joining the City Council and Executive Leadership Team 2024 Workplan Retreat. The Purpose of this meeting is to have Call to Order/ Roll Call, Leg 3: Dead Reckoning- Overview of the Financial Sustainability Task Force Report and Adjourn.

The City of Port Townsend Financial Sustainability Task Force will meet again on Monday, July 10 at 2pm-3:30pm at the Port Pavilion Building 355 Hudson Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368 and virtually. The Financial Sustainability Task Force will be joining the City Council and Executive Leadership Team 2024 Workplan Retreat. The purpose of this meeting is to have Call to Order/ Roll Call, Leg 5: Off the chart(s)- Policy mapping our priorities and adjourn. Action may be taken.

Alyssa Rodrigues City Clerk (360) 379--5083 <u>arodrigues@cityofpt.us</u>